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CHAMPAGNE 
 

BLANC DE BLANCS 

Krug Clos du Mesnil Brut 2004 | 3000 
Pierre Gimonnet Extra Brut, Special Club, 2016 | 270 
Salon Le Mesnil Brut 1990 | 4300 
Salon Le Mesnil Brut 1996 | 3000 
 
BRUT 

Alfred Gratien The Wine Society’s Cuvée de Reserve 1967 | 650 
Billiecart-Salmon Le Reserve NV jeroboam | 750 
Bollinger Extra Brut R.D. 2007 magnum | 1650 
Bollinger La Grande Année 2014 magnum | 816 
Bollinger Special Cuvée NV | 152 
Bruno Paillard 1er Cru NV 375ml | 75 
Gosset Grand Réserve NV | 116 
Goutorbe Special Club 2008 | 240 
Krug Grande Cuvée, 171th MV | 400 
Lanson NV | 96 
Michel Mailliard 1er Cru, Mont Vergon 2006 | 180 
Philippe Fontaine Brut Tradition NV | 112 
Tribaut-Schloesser Extra Brut, L’Authentique 2010 | 278 
Veuve Cliquot La Grande Dame 1996 | 550 
Veuve Cliquot La Grande Dame 1998 | 550 
 
ROSÉ CHAMPAGNE 

Billecart-Salmon Cuvée Elisabeth, Brut Rosé 2009 | 448 
Bollinger La Grande Année, Brut Rosé 2012 | 525 
Gosset Celebris, Extra Brut Rosé 2008 | 498 
Gosset Grand Rosé NV | 186 
Taittinger Comtes de Champagne, Brut Rosé 2008 | 516 
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OTHER SPARKLING 

 
FRANCE 
Vol Enchante Chardonnay, Cremant d’Alsace NV | 56 
 
ITALY 
Erpacrife Rosato (Nebbiolo), Dosaggio Zero, Piedmonte 2018 | 90 
 
NEW ZEALAND 
McBride Sisters Chardonnay/Pinot Noir, Brut Rosé, Hawke’s Bay NV | 48 

 

 

STILL ROSÉ 
 

CALIFORNIA 
Eugenia Cinsault, Bruella Ranch, Lodi 2023 | 52 
Mauritson Zinfandel, Sonoma County 2024 | 56 
Paradigm Merlot, Oakville 2024 | 82  
 
FRANCE 
Pascal Cotat Pinot Noir, Chavignol, Vin de France 2023 | 176 
Peyrassol Cinsault/Grenache/Tibouren, Le Clos, Provence 2023 | 162 
Vacheron Pinot Noir, Sancerre 2024 | 90 
 
PORTUGAL 
Azores Wine Company Aragonês/Agronomica/Saborinho/Touriga, Açores, Portugal 2022 | 64 
Maçanita Touriga Franca/Arinto, The Instigator, Douro, Portugal 2022 | 68 
 
SPAIN 
Gaintza Hondarrabi Beltza/Hondarrabi Zuri, Aitako, Getariako Txakolina 2022 | 76 
 
SOUTH AFRICA 
Badenhorst Mourvèdre, Secateurs, Swartland 2022 | 52 
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FRANCE | White 

ALSACE 
Zind-Humbrecht Chardonnay/Auxerrois, Zind 2019 | 84 
 

G. Metz Riesling, Grand Cru, Muenchberg 2019 | 82 
Schlumberger Riesling, Grand Cru, Kessler 2018 | 114 
Trimbach Riesling, Grand Cru, Cuvée Frédéric Emile 1990 | 590 
Trimbach Riesling, Grand Cru, Cuvée Frédéric Emile 2011 | 192 
 

LOIRE VALLEY 
Champalou Chenin Blanc, Vouvray 2024 | 64 
Joly Chenin Blanc, Clos de la Coulée de Serrant, Loire Valley monopole 2020 | 324 
 

Alphonse Mellot Chardonnay, Côtes de la Charité 2019 | 64 
 

Gérard & Hubert Thirot Sauvignon Blanc, Sancerre 2023 | 88 
Pascal Cotat Sauvignon Blanc, Les Monts Damnés, Sancerre 2022 | 200 
 

Pierre Henri Melon de Bourgogne, Muscadet Sèvre et Maine 2022 | 48 
 

BURGUNDY 
Jean-Marc Brocard Chardonnay, Petit Chablis 2023 | 64 
Dauvissat-Camus Chardonnay, Grand Cru, Les Clos, Chablis 2000 | 1375 
Vocoret Chardonnay, 1er Cru, Montée de Tonnerre, Chablis 2021 | 146 
Jean-Marc Brocard Chardonnay, V.V.46, Chablis 2022 | 82 
 
 

Thibault Liger-Belair Aligoté, Bourgogne 2022 | 94 
Coche Dury Chardonnay, Bourgogne 2020 | 790 
Coche Dury Chardonnay, Bourgogne 2021 | 600 
Domaine Faiveley Chardonnay, Bourgogne 2022 | 80 
Domaine Leflaive Chardonnay, Bourgogne 2021 | 324 
Paul Pernot Chardonnay, Bourgogne Côte d’Or 2023 | 104 
 

Coche Dury Chardonnay, Grand Cru, Corton-Charlamagne 2016 | 7335 
Louis Latour Chardonnay, Grand Cru, Corton-Charlamagne 1995 magnum | 1375 
Bernard Millot Chardonnay, 1er Cru, Les Gouttes d’Or, Meursault 2020 | 140 
Philippe Bouzereau Chardonnay, Clos de la Croix Noire, Meursault 2021| 165 
Coche Dury Chardonnay, Meursault 2021 | 1400 
Bouard-Bonnefoy Chardonnay, 1er Cru, Les Combes, Saint Aubin 2023| 180 
Domaine Faiveley Chardonnay, Grand Cru, Bienvenues Bâtard-Montrachet 2021 | 1395 
Domaine Leflaive Chardonnay, 1er Cru, Clavoillon, Puligny-Montrachet 2020 | 900 
Domaine Leflaive Chardonnay, Mâcon Verzè 2022 | 155 
 

BORDEAUX 
Carbonnieux Blanc Sauvignon Blanc/Sémillon, Bordeaux 2022 | 144 
 

RHÔNE 
Domaine Jean-Louis Chave Marsanne/Rousanne, Hermitage 2020 | 750 
Clape Marsanne/Roussanne, Saint-Péray 2022 | 190 
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SOUTHERN FRANCE | White 
Tramontane Macabeu, Côtes Catalanes 2021 | 52 
Peyrassol Vermentino, Le Clos, Provence 2023 | 190 
 

FRANCE | Red 

LOIRE VALLEY 
Clau de Nell Cabernet Sauvignon/Cabernet Franc, Cuvée Violette, Anjou 2022 | 130 
 
BURGUNDY 
Olivier Bernstein Pinot Noir, Grand Cru, Mazi-Chambertin 2018 | 2042 
Olivier Bernstein Pinot Noir, Grand Cru, Chambertin 2018 | 2042 
Joseph Drouhin Pinot Noir, Grand Cru, Chambertin-Clos de Bèze 2014 | 1064 
Arlaud Pinot Noir, Grand Cru, Charmes-Chambertin 2020 | 675 
Olivier Bernstein Pinot Noir, Grand Cru, Charmes-Chambertin 2018 | 1298 
Armand Rousseau Pinot Noir, Grand Cru, Clos des Ruchottes, Ruchottes-Chambertin 1985 | 3576 
Couvent Pinot Noir, 1er Cru, La Romanée, Monopole, Gevrey-Chambertin 2022 | 302  
  

Arlaud Pinot Noir, Grand Cru, Clos de la Roche 2020 | 745 
La Pousse d’Or Pinot Noir, Grand Cru, Clos de la Roche 2020 | 940 
Olivier Bernstein Pinot Noir, Grand Cru, Clos de la Roche 2018 | 1646 
 

Bruno Clair Pinot Noir, Grand Cru, Bonnes-Mares 2017 | 1498 
Drouhin-Laroze Pinot Noir, Grand Cru, Bonnes-Mares 1971 | 1300 
La Pousse d’Or Pinot Noir, Grand Cru, Bonnes-Mares 2020 | 940 
 

Anne Gros Pinot Noir, Grand Cru, Richebourg 1997 | 2590 
Anne Gros Pinot Noir, Grand Cru, Richebourg 2002 | 2420 
Domaine de la Romanée-Conti Pinot Noir, Grand Cru, La-Tâche 2020 | 5230 
Domaine de la Romanée-Conti Pinot Noir, Grand Cru, Richebourg 2020 | 4325 
Domaine de la Romanée-Conti Pinot Noir, Grand Cru, Romanée-Saint-Vivant 2014 | 4300 
Domaine de la Romanée-Conti Pinot Noir, Grand Cru, Romanée-Saint-Vivant 2020 | 4325 
Domaine de la Romanée-Conti Pinot Noir, Grand Cru, Échézeaux 2018 | 1800 
Anne Gros Pinot Noir, Grand Cru, Les Loachausses, Échézeaux 2022 | 630 
Domaine de la Romanée-Conti Pinot Noir, Grand Cru, Grands Échézeaux 2009 | 3734 
Domaine de la Romanée-Conti Pinot Noir, Grand Cru, Grands Échézeaux 2019 | 2650 
Domaine de la Romanée-Conti Pinot Noir, Grand Cru, Grands Échézeaux 2020 | 2650 
Anne Gros Pinot Noir, Le Grand Maupertui, Grand Cru, Clos-Vougeot 2020 | 675 
Anne Gros Pinot Noir, Les Barreaux, Vosne-Romanée 2020 | 366 
Hospices de Beaune by Coche-Dury Pinot Noir, Cuvée Suzanne Chaudron, Pommard 2019 | 1875 
Hospices de Beaune by Coche-Dury Pinot Noir, Cuvée Dom Goblet, 1er Cru, Pommard-Épenots 2018 | 3450 
De Montille Pinot Noir, 1er Cru, Les Mitans, Volnay 2005 | 738 
Vincent Girardin Pinot Noir, Volnay 2022 | 174 
Olivier Leflaive Pinot Noir, Santenay 2020 | 128 
Remoissenet Pinot Noir, Les Remparts, Bourgogne Côte d’Or 2022 | 90 
 

JURA 
Paul Benoit Trousseau, Arbois 2020 | 80 
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FRANCE | Red 
BORDEAUX 
Cos d’Estournel Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot/Cabernet Franc/Petit Verdot, Saint-Estèphe 2016 | 750 
Montrose Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot/Cabernet Franc/Petit Verdot, Saint-Estèphe 2005 | 660 
 

Haut-Bages Libéral Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot, Pauillac 2003 | 180 
Haut-Bages Libéral Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot, Pauillac 2012 | 120 
La Fleur de Haut-Bages Libéral Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot, Pauillac 2016 | 105  
Lafite Rothschild Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot, Pauillac 2000 | 4020 
Lafite Rothschild Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot, Pauillac 2001 | 3300 
Lafite Rothschild Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot, Pauillac 2003 | 3600 
Lafite Rothschild Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot, Pauillac 2004 | 3340 
Latour Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot, Pauillac 1945 | 8000 
Latour Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot, Pauillac 1982 | 5000 
Lynch-Bages Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot/Cabernet Franc/Petit Verdot, Pauillac 2000 | 1125 
Lynch-Bages Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot/Cabernet Franc/Petit Verdot, Pauillac 2015 | 435 
Mouton Rothschild Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot, Pauillac 1982 | 5200 
Mouton Rothschild Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot, Pauillac 1986 | 2500 
Mouton Rothschild Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot, Pauillac 2000 | 6000 
Mouton Rothschild Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot, Pauillac 2006 | 2840 
Pichon Baron Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot, Pauillac 2003 | 540 
 
 

Beychevelle Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot/Cabernet Franc/Petit Verdot, Saint-Julien 2000 | 510 
Beychevelle Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot/Cabernet Franc/Petit Verdot, Saint-Julien 2003 | 510 
Ducru-Beaucaillou Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot, Saint-Julien 1982 | 1455 
Ducru-Beaucaillou Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot, Saint-Julien 2015 magnum | 1180 
Gloria Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot/Cabernet Franc/Petit Verdot, Saint-Julien 2000 | 345 
Gloria Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot/Cabernet Franc/Petit Verdot, Saint-Julien 2019 | 150 
Léoville Las Cases Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot/Cabernet Franc, Saint-Julien 2009 | 1250 
 

Sociando Mallet Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot/Cabernet Franc, Haut-Médoc 1996 | 310 
Sociando Mallet Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot/Cabernet Franc, Haut-Médoc 2000 | 380 
 

Brane-Cantenac Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot/Cabernet Franc, Margaux 1990 | 560 
Cantenac Brown Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot, Margaux 2000 | 408 
Margaux Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot, Margaux 1995 | 2595 
Margaux Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot, Margaux 2010 | 3360 
 

Nénin Merlot/Cabernet Franc, Pomerol 2009 | 300 
Petrus Merlot, Pomerol 2011 | 4080 
Petrus Merlot, Pomerol 1985 magnum | 10500 
 

RHÔNE 
R. Rostaing Syrah/Viognier, La Landonne, Côte-Rôtie 1990 | 1920 
Saint-Cosme Syrah/Viognier, Côte-Rôtie 2022 | 160 
Domaine Jean-Louis Chave Syrah, Hermitage 1995 | 1400 
Domaine Jean-Louis Chave Syrah, Hermitage 2020 | 750 
Clape Syrah, Cornas 2021 | 450 
D’Ourea Grenache/Syrah/Cinsault, Gigondas 2020 | 92 
Beaurenard Grenache/Syrah/Mourvèdre, Gran Partita, Châteauneuf-du-Pape 2015 3 Liter | 1320 
La Borie Cinsault, Vin de France 2022 | 52 
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ITALY | White 

Alios Lageder Pinot Grigio, Porer, Mitterberg, Alto Adige 2023 | 65 
Franz Gojer Weissburgunder, Alto Adige 2022 | 96 
Cà dei Frati Turbiana, I Frati, Lugana 2024 | 56 
Accadia Verdicchio, Cantori, Verdicchio dei Castelli di Jesi, Marche 2016 | 54 
Atilia Trebbiano, Trebbiano d’Abruzzo 2024 1 ltr | 75 
 

 

ITALY | Red 

Allegrini Corvina/Veronese/Rondinella/Molinara, Amarone della Valpolicella Classico 1999 |360 
Dal Forno Romano Corvina/Rondinella/Croatina, Amarone della Valpolicella Superiore 2006 | 1020  
Dal Forno Romano Corvina/Rondinella/Croatina, Amarone della Valpolicella Superiore 2008 | 920 
Dal Forno Romano Corvina/Rondinella/Croatina, Amarone della Valpolicella Superiore 2009 | 880 
Dal Forno Romano Corvina/Rondinella/Croatina, Amarone della Valpolicella Superiore 2010 | 880 
Dal Forno Romano Corvina/Rondinella/Croatina, Amarone della Valpolicella Superiore 2012 | 822 
Dal Forno Romano Corvina/Rondinella, Valpolicella Superiore 2009 | 280 
 

Sella Nebbiolo/Vespolina, Lessona 2016 | 104 
Gaja Nebbiolo, Barbaresco 2021 | 720 
Pier Paolo Grasso Nebbiolo, Piccola Emma, Riserva, Barbaresco 2017 | 120 
Aldo Conterno Nebbiolo, Granbussia, Riserva, Barolo 1990 magnum | 3350 
Elivio Cogno Nebbiolo, Cascina Nuova, Barolo 2020 | 162 
Giacomo Conterno Nebbiolo, Vini Pregiata, Riserva, Barolo 1927 | 2200 
Giacomo Conterno Nebbiolo, Monfortino, Riserva, Barolo 1928 | 4500 
Giacomo Conterno Nebbiolo, Monfortino Riserva, Barolo 1945 | 3300 
Bartolo Mascarello Nebbiolo, Cannubi, Barolo 1961 grand magnum | 5500 
Bartolo Mascarello Nebbiolo, Barolo 1964 | 2090 
G.B. Burlotto Nebbiolo, Monvigliero, Verduno, Barolo 2006 | 380 
Giuseppe Mascarello Nebbiolo, Monprivato, Barolo 2006 |380 
 

Biondi-Santi Sangiovese Grosso, Riserva, Brunello di Montalcino 1971 | 2000 
Biondi-Santi Sangiovese Grosso, Riserva, Brunello di Montalcino 1983 | 2350 
Biondi-Santi Sangiovese Grosso, Riserva, Brunello di Montalcino 1995 | 2586 
Biondi-Santi Sangiovese Grosso, Riserva, Brunello di Montalcino 2004 | 2586 
Biondi-Santi Sangiovese Grosso, Riserva, Brunello di Montalcino 2015 | 1270 
Biondi-Santi Sangiovese Grosso, Rosso di Montalcino 2021 | 280 
Canalicchio di Sopra Sangiovese, Rosso di Montalcino 2022 | 94 
 

Villa Papiano Sangiovese, Probi, Modigliana, Romagna 2019 | 70 
 

Sassicaia Cabernet Sauvignon/Cabernet Franc, Bolgheri 2022 | 635 
Guidalberto Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot, Tuscany 2022 | 164 
Biserno Merlot/Cabernet Sauvignon, Tuscany 2017 | 248 
 

Fontodi Sangiovese, Chanti Classico 2020 | 150 
Fontodi Sangiovese, Flaccianello della Pieve, Colle della Toscana Centrale 2008 | 660 
Fontodi Sangiovese, Flaccianello della Pieve, Colle della Toscana Centrale 2009 | 660 
Fontodi Sangiovese, Flaccianello della Pieve, Colle della Toscana Centrale 2019 | 720 
Fontodi Sangiovese, Flaccianello della Pieve, Colle della Toscana Centrale 2020 | 720 
Bibi Graetz Sangiovese, Testamatta, Tuscany 2020 | 136 
 

La Valentina Montepulciano, Spelt, Riserva, Montepulciano d’Abruzzo 2020 | 72 
I Pentri Piedirosso, Kerres, Beneventano 2016 | 88 
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SPAIN | White 

Gaintza Hondarrabi Zuri, Aitako, Getariako Txakolina 2022 | 90 
 

Lagar de Pintos Albariño, 3000 Cepas, Rías Baixas 2022 | 135 
Leirana Albariño, Rías Baixas 2024 | 84 
Moraima Albariño, Rías Baixas 2024 | 68 
 

Torres Forcada, Penedes 2017 | 156 
 

Marqués de Murrieta Viura/Malvasia, Ygay, Cosecha, Rioja 1973 | 416 
Remelluri Viura/Malvasia/Verdejo/Garnacha Blanca, Rioja 2019 | 246 
 

SPAIN | Red 

Emilio Moro Tempranillo, Malleolus de Sanchomartin, Ribera del Duero 2016 | 504 
 

San Román Tinto de Toro, Toro 2009 | 180 
 

C.V.N.E Viña Real Tempranillo, Imperial, Gran Reserva, Rioja 1970 | 1200  
C.V.N.E Viña Real Tempranillo, Imperial, Gran Reserva, Rioja 1986 | 798 
Faustino V Tempranillo, Reserva, Rioja 1994 | 210 
Marqués de Murrieta Tempranillo/Mazuelo, Castillo Ygay, Gran Reserva Especial, Rioja 2011 | 450 
Remelluri Tempranillo, Gran Reserva, Rioja 2014 | 260 
Muga Tempranillo/Grenache/Mazuelo/Graciano, Prado Enea, Gran Reserva, Rioja 2015 | 225 
 

Torres Cariñena/Garnacha, Cos Perpetual, Priorat 2019 | 184 
 

Alberto Orte Tintilla, Atlándita, Cádiz 2020 | 96 
 
 
PORTUGAL | White 

Azevedo Loueiro/Alvarinho, Vinho Verde 2023 | 40 
 

Dos Lusíadas Rabigato/Gouveio/Códega do Larinho/Viosinho, Eleivera, Douro 2021 | 56 
Luis Sebra Rabigato/Códega/Gouveio/Viosinho Dozelino Branco, Xisto Cru, Douro 2023 | 190 
 

M.O.B Encruzado/Bical/Malvasia Fina, Lote 3, Dão 2022 | 48 
 

Quinta da Fonte Souto Artino, Taifa, Alentejo 2020 | 200 
 

Broadbent Verdelho/Arnsburger, Madeira 2020 | 52 
 

PORTUGAL | Red 

Vale d. Maria Red Blend, Douro 2009 |160  
Maria Izabel Touriga Nacional/Tinta Cão/Tinta Amarela/Touriga Franca, Douro 2016 | 90 
Prats & Symington Touriga Nacional/Touriga Franca/Tinta Roriz, Post Scriptum, Douro 2021 | 72 
 

Luis Sebra Alfrocheiro, Mono A, Dāo 2022 | 138 
Herdade do Peso Alicante Bouchet/Petit Verdot, Parcelas, Block 21 & 101, Alentejo 2019 | 128 
 

Quinta da Pellada Alvarelhão/Tinta Pinheira/Touriga Naçional/Jaen/Tinta Amarela, DAC, Dão 2019 | 48 
 

Poço do Lobo Cabernet Sauvignon, Bairrada 1994 | 140 
Poço do Lobo Cabernet Sauvignon, Reserva, Beiras 1995 | 150 
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OTHER EUROPE & AFRICA | White 

AUSTRIA 
Franz Hirtzberger Chardonnay, Smaragd, Wachau2023 | 155 
 

FX Pichler Grüner Veltliner, Loibner Reid Klostersatz, Wachau 2023| 96 
Wachau Grüner Veltliner, Terassen, Reserve, Wachau Valley 2014| 84 
 

Franz Hirtzberger Riesling, Steinterrassen, Federspiel, Wachau 2023 | 104 
 
GERMANY 
Bassermann-Jordan Riesling, Grosses Gewächs, Trocken, Hohenmorgen, Pfalz 2019 | 144 
Karthäuserhof Riesling, Grosses Gewächs, Trocken, Mosel 2018 | 182 
Karthäuserhof Riesling, Eitelsbacher, Kabinett, Mosel 2021 | 108 
Groebe Riesling, Kabinett, Rheinhessen 2023 | 80 
Keller Riesling, Dalsheim Oberer Hubacker, Grosses Gewächs, Trocken, Rheinhessen 2022 | 516 
Maximin Grünhäus Riesling, Herrenberg, Kabinett, Mosel 2022 | 114 
 
GEORGIA 
Chateau Mukhrani Goruli Mtsvane, Kartli 2021 | 56 
 
HUNGARY  
Barta Furmint, Öreg Király Dűlő, Tokaj 2022 | 112 
Sziegl Jónás Olaszrizling/Riesling/Hárslevelű, Hajós-Baja 2021 | 54 
 
ISRAEL 
Castel Sauvignon Blanc/Chardonnay, Le Vie, Judean Hills 2023 | 84 
 
LEBANON 
Domaine des Tourelles Viognier/Chardonnay/Obeidi/Muscat d’Alexander, Bekaa Valley 2023 | 60 
 
SLOVAKIA 
Château Belá Riesling, Muźla 2019 | 84 
 
SOUTH AFRICA  
Badenhorst Chenin Blanc, Secateurs, Swartland 2023 | 52 
Alheit Chenin Blanc/Sémillon, Cartology, Western Cape 2023 | 102 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 10 

 

OTHER EUROPE & AFRICA | Red 

CROATIA, BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA 
Zlatan Otok Plavac Mali, Bilo Idro, Dalmatia, Croatia 2021 | 44 
Skegro Blatina, Krš Crni, Mostar, Bosnia & Herzegovina 2020 | 56 
 

GREECE 
Troupis Agiorgitiko, Fteri, Peloponnese 2023 | 48 
Economou Liatiko/Mandilaria, Antigone, Crete 2004 | 290 
Magoutes Moschomavro, Siatista 2022 | 80 
 

GEORGIA 
Chateau Mukhrani Saperavi, Kartli 2018 | 72 
 

ISRAEL 
Carmel Cabernet Sauvignon, Black, Galilee 2021 | 80 
 

LEBANON 
Chatueau Musar Cabernet Sauvignon/Cinsault/Carignan, Bekka Valley 2013 | 218 
Domaine des Tourelles Cinsault, Bekka Valley 2020 | 56 
Levantine de Musar Cinsault/Tempranillo/Cabernet, Bekaa Valley 2022 | 84 
 

MOROCCO 
Alain Graillot Syrah, Syrocco, Zenata 2022 | 60 
 

SLOVAKIA 
Kasnyik Dunaj, Južnoslovenská 2021 | 96 
 
SOUTH AFRICA 
Tokara Shiraz, Stellenbosch 2022 | 68 
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CALIFORNIA | White 

La Marea Albariño, Kristy Vineyard, Monterey County 2023 | 56 
 

Eden Rift Chardonnay, Estate, Cienega Valley 2022 | 88 
Ernest Chardonnay, Bohemian Series, Joyce Vineyard, Sonoma Coast 2021 | 170 
Hartford Court Chardonnay, Russian River Valley 2023 | 65 
Melville Chardonnay, Clone 76 Inox, Sta. Rita Hills 2022 | 112 
Vivier Chardonnay, Gap’s Crown Vineyard, Sonoma Coast 2021 | 162 
Williams Selyem Chardonnay, Estate Vineyard, Russian River Valley 2022 | 210 
 

Shypoke Chenin Blanc, Napa Valley 2023 | 56 
 

Tansy Falanghina, Russian River Valley 2023 | 80 
 

Tablas Creek Vineyard Rousanne/Grenache Blanc/Picpoul Blanc, Espirt de Tablas Blanc, Paso Robles 2022 | 120 
 

Aperture Sauvignon Blanc, Sonoma County | 76 
Lail Sauvignon Blanc, Blueprint, Napa Valley 2023 | 120 
The Instigator Sauvignon Blanc, Santa Ynez Valley 2020 | 64 
 

CALIFORNIA | Red 

Aperture Cabernet Sauvignon, Soil Specific, Sonoma County 2022 | 128 
Beaulieu Vineyard Cabernet Sauvignon, Georges de Latour Private Reserve, Napa Valley 2007 |360 
Beaulieu Vineyard Cabernet Sauvignon, Georges de Latour Private Reserve, Napa Valley 2008 | 360 
Bond Cabernet Sauvignon, Pluribus, Napa Valley 2018 | 1120 
Bond Cabernet Sauvignon, Pluribus, Napa Valley 2019 | 1170 
Bond Cabernet Sauvignon, Quella, Napa Valley 2019 | 1170 
Bond Cabernet Sauvignon, Melbury, Napa Valley 2018 | 1120 
Bond Cabernet Sauvignon, Melbury, Napa Valley 2019 | 1170 
Bond Cabernet Sauvignon, St. Eden, Napa Valley 2018 | 1120 
Bond Cabernet Sauvignon, St. Eden, Napa Valley 2019 | 1170 
Bond Cabernet Sauvignon, Vecina, Napa Valley 2018 | 1120 
Bond Cabernet Sauvignon, Vecina, Napa Valley 2019 | 1170 
Dalla Valle Cabernet Sauvignon/Cabernet Franc, Maya, Napa Valley 2018 | 750 
Dominus Cabernet Sauvignon/Cabernet Franc, Napa Valley 2020 | 810 
Four Dimes Cabernet Sauvignon, Napa Valley 2022 | 72 
Heitz Cellars Cabernet Sauvignon, Martha’s Vineyard, Napa Valley 1992 | 1155 
Hundred Acre Cabernet Sauvignon, Ark Vineyard, Napa Valley 2018 | 904 
Hundred Acre Cabernet Sauvignon, Wraith Vineyard, Napa Valley 2017 | 966 
Joseph Phelps Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot, Insignia, Napa Valley 1998 | 780 
Joseph Phelps Cabernet/Merlot/ Petit Verdot/Cab Franc/Malbec, Insignia, Napa Valley 1999 | 1020 
Peter Michael Cabernet/Merlot/Cabernet Franc/Petite Verdot, Les Pavots, Knight’s Valley 2019 | 512 
Quintessa Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot/Cab Franc/Petit Verdot/Carménère, Rutherford 2016 | 540 
Quintessa Cabernet Sauvignon/Cab Franc/Petit Verdot/Carménère, Rutherford 2020 | 540 
Ridge Cabernet/Merlot/Petite Verdot/Cab Franc, Monte Bello, Santa Cruz Mtns. 1997 | 1198 
Ridge Cabernet/Merlot/Petite Verdot/Cab Franc, Monte Bello, Santa Cruz Mtns. 1998 | 898 
Spottswoode Cabernet Sauvignon, St. Helena 1991 | 770 
Spottswoode Cabernet Sauvignon, St. Helena 1996 | 675 
The Mascot Cabernet Sauvignon, Napa Valley 2020 | 306 
Turnbull Cabernet Sauvignon, Napa Valley 2022 | 96 
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The Instigator Cabernet Franc, Santa Ynez Valley 2019 | 56 
 

Balletto Pinot Noir, BCD Vineyard, Russian River Valley 2021 | 120 
Ernest Vineyards Pinot Noir, Sonoma Coast 2023 | 76 
Hyde de Villain Pinot Noir, Ygnacia, Carneros 2022 | 280 
Occidental Pinot Noir, Freestone-Occidental 2023 | 160 
Williams Selyem Pinot Noir, Estate Vineyard, Russian River Valley 2020 | 345 
Williams Selyem Pinot Noir, Lewis MacGregor Estate Vineyard, Russian River Valley 2020 | 300 
Williams Selyem Pinot Noir, Rocholi Riverblock Vineyard, Russian River Valley 2022 | 330 
Williams Selyem Pinot Noir, Vista Verde Vineyard, San Benito 2020 | 210 
 

Melville Syrah, Estate, Sta. Rita Hills 2022 | 112 
 
 

Limerick Lane Zinfandel, 1910 Block, Russian River Valley 2021 | 136 
Mauritson Zinfandel, Rockpile Ridge, Rockpile 2021 | 100 
Seghesio Zinfandel, Old Vine, Sonoma County 2023 | 65 
 
WASHINGTON | White 
Delille Cellars Sauvignon Blanc/Sémillon, Chaleur Blanc, Columbia Valley 2023 | 80 
 
WASHINGTON | Red 
 

Col Solare Cabernet Sauvignon, Red Mountain 2015 | 140 
 

Col Solare Malbec, Component Collection, Red Mountain, Yakima Valley 2015 | 160 
 

OREGON | White 
 

Brick House Chardonnay, Ribbon Ridge, Willamette Valley 2021 | 80 
Gran Moraine Chardonnay, Yamhill-Carlton 2021 | 112 
 
OREGON | Red 
 

Adelsheim Pinot Noir, Ribbon Springs Vineyard, Willamette Valley 2021 | 150 
Archery Summit Pinot Noir, Dundee Hills 2023 | 112 
Bergstrom Pinot Noir, La Spirale, Ribbon Ridge, Willamette Valley 2021 | 248 
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ARGENTINA| White 
  

Catena Zapata Chardonnay, White Bones, Adrianna Vineyard, Mendoza 2019 | 225 
Chacra Chardonnay, Estate, Patagonia 2021 | 240 
Chacra Chardonnay, Estate, Patagonia 2022 | 240 
Chacra Chardonnay, Mainque, Patagonia 2022 | 144 
 

ARGENTINA | Red 
 

Cheval des Andes Malbec/Cabernet Sauvignon, Mendoza 2019 | 240 
 

CHILE | White 
 

Amelia Chardonnay, Valle del Limari 2022 | 105 
 
CHILE | Red 
 

Longavi Carignan, Soberano, Maule Valley 2021 | 72 
 

Almaviva Cabernet/Carménère/Cabernet Franc, Puente Alto 2019 | 420 
Almaviva Cabernet/Carménère/Cabernet Franc, Puente Alto 2021 | 420 
Epu by Almaviva Cabernet/Carménère/Cabernet Franc, Puente Alto 2020 | 152 
Epu by Almaviva Cabernet/Carménère/Cabernet Franc, Puente Alto 2021 | 136 
 

Don Melchor Cabernet Sauvignon, Puente Alto Vineyards, Puente Alto 2010 half bottle | 188 
Don Melchor Cabernet Sauvignon, Puente Alto Vineyards, Puente Alto 2007 magnum | 1700 
Don Melchor Cabernet Sauvignon, Puente Alto Vineyards, Puente Alto 2021 | 320 
 
URUGUAY | Red 
 

Garzón Petit Verdot, Maldonado 2020 | 80 
Garzón Tannat/Cabernet Franc/Petit Verdot/Merlot/ Marselan, Balasto, Maldonado 2018 | 272 
Viña Progreso Tannat, Elisa’s Dream, Progreso 2015 | 108 

 

AUSTRALIA | Red 
 

Penfolds Cabernet Sauvignon/Shiraz, Bin 389, South Australia 1993 | 180 
 

BK Wines Pinot Noir, Skin n Bones, Adelaide Hills 2020 | 96 
 

Jim Barry Shiraz, Lodge Hill, Clare Valley 2017 | 52 
Molly Dooker Shiraz, Carnival of Love, McLaren Vale 2006 | 220 
Molly Dooker Shiraz, Carnival of Love, McLaren Vale 2007 | 220 
Molly Dooker Shiraz, Carnival of Love, McLaren Vale 2009 | 220 
Molly Dooker Shiraz, Carnival of Love, McLaren Vale 2012 | 200 
Molly Dooker Shiraz, Carnival of Love, McLaren Vale 2013 | 200 
Molly Dooker Shiraz, Velvet Glove, McLaren Vale 2012 | 350 
Molly Dooker Shiraz, Velvet Glove, McLaren Vale 2013 | 350 
Molly Dooker Shiraz, Velvet Glove, McLaren Vale 2016 | 350 
Mount Langi Ghiran Shiraz, Cliff Edge, Grampians 2021 | 76 
Yalumba Shiraz, The Octavius, Barossa Valley 2002 | 150 
 

Molly Dooker Shiraz/Cabernet Sauvignon, Enchanted Path, McLaren Vale 2005 | 240 
Molly Dooker Shiraz/Cabernet Sauvignon, Enchanted Path, McLaren Vale 2012 | 220 
Molly Dooker Shiraz/Cabernet Sauvignon, Enchanted Path, McLaren Vale 2014 | 220 
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SWEET | FORTIFIED | BY THE GLASS 
 

OLD VINTAGE COLLECTION MADEIRA | PER 1oz 
1863 Barbeito Boal 192 
1893 Vina Velha Avozina Padre Vale Terrantez 144 
1905 D’Oliveiras Verdelho, Reserva 98 
1944 Henriques & Henriques Sercial 64 
 
SERCIAL 2oz 
Cossart Gordon 5 Year Sercial 8 
1985 Cossart Gordon Sercial 94 
2002 Blandy’s Sercial 26 
 
VERDELHO 2oz 
Blandy’s 5 Year Verdelho 8 
Blandy’s 10 Year Verdelho 14 
 
BUAL 2oz 
Cossart Gordon 5 Year Bual 8 
Blandy’s 5 Year Bual 8 
1987 Cossart Gordon Bual 80 
2002 Blandy’s Bual 24 
2003 Blandy’s Bual 26 
2005 Cossart Gordon Bual 19 
 
MALMSEY 2oz 
Blandy’s 5 Year Malmsey 8 
Cossart Gordon 5 Year Malmsey 8 
Cossart Gordon 10 Year Malmsey 14 
Blandy’s 15 Year Malmsey 16 
1988 Blandy’s Malmsey 58 
1999 Blandy’s Malmsey 38 
 
TINTA NEGRA 2oz 
2001 Leacock’s Tinta Negra 38 
 
BLENDS 2oz 
Blandy’s Rainwater 6 
Rare Wine Co. Medium Dry, Historical Series, Thomas Jefferson Special Reserve by Barbeito 22 
1995 D’Oliveiras Medium Dry 44 
Blandy’s 5 Year Full Rich 10 
Leacock’s 5 Year Full Rich, Alavada 10 
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PORT 
 
VINTAGE 2oz 
1970 Warre’s Tercentenary 38 
1977 Fonseca 48 
1978 Dow’s 46 
1983 Taylor Fladgate 28 
1992 Fonseca 98 
2001 Graham’s 94 
2016 Cockburn’s 34 
 
LATE BOTTLED VINTAGE 2oz 
2012 Dow’s 8 
 
TAWYN  
Graham’s 10 Year 8 
Graham’s 20 Year 16 
 
WHITE PORT 2oz 
Whitwhams Millennium Port, Bottled in 2002 by Niepoort 375ml 225 
 
* 
 
ITALY 2oz 
2019 Volpaia Vin Santo del Chianti Classico 22 
 
FRANCE 2oz 
2010 Jean Baptiste Pinot Gris, Cuvée Adam, Alsace 26 
 
GERMANY 2oz  
2002 Dönnhoff Riesling, Eiswein, Oberhäuser Brücke, Nahe 90 
 

1999 Robert Weil Riesling, Eiswein, Kiedricher Grafenberg, Rheingau 120 
 
NORTH AMERICA  2oz 
1987 Ridge Late Harvest Zinfandel, Paso Robles, California, USA 375ml 300 
2022 Inniskillin Vidal Icewine Pearl Niagara Peninsula, Canada 22 
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APPENDIX BY VARIETAL | White 
Albariño, La Marea, Kristy Vineyard, Monterey County, California 2023 | 56 
Albariño, Lagar de Pintos, 3000 Cepas, Rías Baixas, Spain 2022 | 135 
Albariño, Leirana, Rías Baixas, Spain 2024 | 84 
Albariño, Moraima, Rías Baixas, Spain 2024 | 68 
 

Aligoté, Thibault Liger-Belair, Bourgogne, France 2022 | 94 
 

Artino, Quinta da Fonte Souto, Taifa, Alentejo, Portugal 2020 | 200 
 

Chardonnay, Alphonse Mellot, Côtes de la Charité, France 2019 | 64 
Chardonnay, Amelia, Valle del Limari, Chile 2022 | 105 
Chardonnay, Bernard Millot, 1er Cru, Les Gouttes d’Or, Meursault, France 2020 | 140 
Chardonnay, Bouard-Bonnefoy, 1er Cru, Les Combes, Saint Aubin, France 2023 | 180 
Chardonnay, Brick House, Ribbon Ridge, Willamette Valley, Oregon 2021 | 80 
Chardonnay, Catena Zapata, White Bones, Adrianna Vineyard, Mendoza, Argentina 2019 | 225 
Chardonnay, Chacra, Estate, Patagonia, Argentina 2021 | 240 
Chardonnay, Chacra, Estate, Patagonia, Argentina 2022 | 240 
Chardonnay, Chacra, Mainque, Patagonia, Argentina 2022 | 144 
Chardonnay, Coche Dury Bourgogne, France 2020 | 790 
Chardonnay, Coche Dury Bourgogne, France 2021 | 600 
Chardonnay, Coche Dury, Grand Cru, Corton-Charlamagne, France 2016 | 7335 
Chardonnay, Coche Dury, Meursault, France 2021 | 1400 
Chardonnay, Dauvissat-Camus, Grand Cru, Les Clos, Chablis, France 2000 | 1375 
Chardonnay, Domaine Faiveley, Bourgogne 2022, France | 80 
Chardonnay, Domaine Faiveley, Grand Cru, Bienvenues Bâtard-Montrachet, France 2021 | 1395 
Chardonnay, Domaine Leflaive, Bourgogne, France 2021 | 324 
Chardonnay, Domaine Leflaive, Mâcon Verzè, France 2022 | 155 
Chardonnay, Domaine Leflaive, 1er Cru, Clavoillon, Puligny-Montrachet, France 2020 | 900 
Chardonnay, Eden Rift, Estate, Cienega Valley, California 2022 | 88 
Chardonnay, Ernest, Bohemian Series, Joyce Vineyard, Sonoma Coast, California 2021 | 170 
Chardonnay, Franz Hirtzberger, Smaragd, Wachau, Austria 2023 | 155 
Chardonnay, Gran Moraine, Yamhill-Carlton, Oregon 2021 | 112 
Chardonnay, Hartford Court, Russian River Valley, California 2023 | 65 
Chardonnay, Jean-Marc Brocard, V.V.46, Chablis, France 2022 | 82 
Chardonnay, Jean-Marc Brocard, Petit Chablis, France 2023 | 64 
Chardonnay, Louis Latour, Grand Cru, Corton-Charlamagne, France 1995 magnum | 1375 
Chardonnay, Melville, Clone 76 Inox, Sta. Rita Hills, California 2022 | 112 
Chardonnay, Paul Pernot, Bourgogne Côte d’Or, France 2023 | 104 
Chardonnay, Philippe Bouzereau Clos de la Croix Noire, Meursault, France 2021| 165 
Chardonnay, Vivier, Gap’s Crown Vineyard, Sonoma Coast 2021 | 162  
Chardonnay, Vocoret, 1er Cru, Montée de Tonnerre, Chablis, France 2021 | 146 
Chardonnay, Williams Selyem, Estate Vineyard, Russian River Valley, California 2022 | 210 
Chardonnay/Auxerrois, Zind-Humbrecht, Zind, Alsace, France 2019 | 84 
 

Chenin Blanc, Badenhorst, Secateurs, Swartland, Soth Africa 2023 | 52 
Chenin Blanc, Champalou, Vouvray, France 2024 | 64 
Chenin Blanc, Joly, Clos de la Coulée de Serrant, Monopole, Loire Valley, France 2020 | 324 
Chenin Blanc Shypoke, Blanc, Napa Valley, California 2023 | 56 
Chenin Blanc/Semillion, Cartology, Alheit, Western Cape, South Africa 2023 | 102 
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Encruzado/Bical/Malvasia Fina, M.O.B, Lote 3, Dão, Portugal 2022 | 48 
 

Falanghina, Tansy, Russian River Valley, California 2023 | 80 
 

Forcada, Torres, Penedes, Spain 2019 | 156 
 

Furmint, Barta, Öreg Király Dűlő, Tokaj, Hungary 2022 | 112 
 

Grenache Blanc, Kinero, Alice, Paso Robles, California 2023 | 60 
 

Goruli Mtsvane, Chateau Mukhrani, Kartli, Georgia 2021 | 56 
 

Grüner Veltliner, FX Pichler, Loibner Reid Klostersatz, Wachau, Austria 2023| 96 
Grüner Veltliner, Wachau, Terassen, Reserve, Wachau Valley, Austria 2014| 84 
 

Hondarrabi Zuri, Gaintza, Aitako, Getariako Txakolina, Spain 2022 | 90 
 

Loueiro/Alvarinho, Azevedo, Vinho Verde, Portugal 2023 | 40 
 

Macabeu, Tramontane, Côtes Catalanes, France 2021 | 52 
 

Marsanne/Rousanne, Domaine Jean-Louis Chave, Hermitage, France 2020 | 750 
Marsanne/Roussanne, Clape, Saint-Péray, France 2022 | 190 
 

Melon de Bourgogne, Pierre Henri, Muscadet Sèvre et Maine, France 2022 | 48 
 

Olaszrizling/Riesling/Hárslevelű, Sziegl Jónás, Hajós-Baja, Hungary 2021 | 54 
 

Pinot Grigio, Alios Lageder, Porer, Mitterberg, Alto-Adige, Italy 2023 | 65 
 

Rabigato/Códega/Gouveio/Viosinho Dozelino Branco, Luis Sebra, Xisto Cru, Douro, Portugal 2023 | 190 
Rabigato/Gouveio/Códega do Larinho/Viosinho, Dos Lusíadas, Eleivera, Douro., Portugal 2021 | 56 
 

Riesling, Bassermann-Jordan, Grosses Gewächs, Trocken, Hohenmorgen, Pfalz, Germany 2019 | 144 
Riesling, Château Belá, Muźla, Slovakia 2019 | 84 
Riesling, Franz Hirtzberger, Steinterrassen, Federspiel, Wachau, Austria 2023 | 104 
Riesling, G. Metz, Grand Cru, Muenchberg, Alsace, France 2019 | 82 
Riesling, Groebe, Kabinett, Rheinhessen, Germany 2023 | 80 
Riesling, Karthäuserhof, Eitelsbacher, Kabinett, Mosel, Germany 2021 | 108 
Riesling, Karthäuserhof, Grosses Gewächs, Trocken, Mosel, Germany 2018 | 182 
Riesling, Keller, Dalsheim Oberer Hubacker, Grosses Gewächs, Trocken, Rheinhessen, Germany 2022 | 516 
Riesling, Maximin Grünhäus, Herrenberg, Kabinett, Mosel, Germany 2022 | 114 
Riesling, Schlumberger, Grand Cru, Kessler, Alsace, France 2018 | 114 
Riesling, Trimbach, Cuvée Frédéric Emile, Alsace, France 1990 | 590 
Riesling, Trimbach, Cuvée Frédéric Emile, Alsace, France 2011 | 192 
 

Rousanne/Grenache Blanc/Picpoul Blanc, Tablas Creek, Espirt de Tablas Blanc, Paso Robles, Cali.  2022 | 120 
 

Sauvignon Blanc, Aperture, Sonoma County, California | 76 
Sauvignon Blanc, Gérard & Hubert Thirot, Sancerre, France 2023 | 84 
Sauvignon Blanc, Lail, Blueprint, Napa Valley, California 2023 | 120 
Sauvignon Blanc, Pascal Cotat, Les Monts Damnés, Sancerre, France 2022 | 200 
Sauvignon Blanc, The Instigator, Santa Ynez Valley, California 2020 | 64 
Sauvignon Blanc/Chardonnay, Castel, Le Vie, Judean Hills, Israel 2023 | 84 
Sauvignon Blanc/Sémillon, Carbonnieux Blanc, Bordeaux, France 2022 | 144 
Sauvignon Blanc/Sémillon, Delille Cellars, Chaleur Blanc, Columbia Valley, Washington 2023 | 80 
 

Trebbiano, Atilia, Trebbiano d’Abruzzo, Italy 2024 1 ltr | 75 
Turbiana, Cà dei Frati, I Frati, Lugana, Italy 2024 | 56 
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Verdicchio, Accadia, Cantori, Verdicchio dei Castelli di Jesi, Marche, Italy 2016 | 54 
Vermentino, Peyrassol, Le Clos, Provence, France 2023 | 190 
Verdelho/Arnsburger, Broadbent, Madeira, Portugal 2020 | 52 
 

Viognier/Chardonnay/Obeidi/Muscat d’Alexander, Domaine des Tourelles, Bekaa Valley, Lebanon 2023 | 60 
Viura/Malvasia, Marqués de Murrieta, Ygay, Cosecha, Rioja, Spain 1973 | 416 
Viura/Malvasia/Verdejo/Garnacha Blanca, Remelluri, Rioja, Spain 2019 | 246 
 

Weissburgunder, Franz Gojer, Südtiroler, Italy 2022 | 96 
 

 
APPENDIX BY VARIETAL | Red 
 

Agiorgitiko, Troupis, Fteri, Peloponnese, Greece 2023 | 48 
 

Alfrocheiro, Luis Sebra, Mono A, Dāo, Portugal 2022 | 138 
Alicante Bouchet/Petit Verdot, Herdade do Peso, Parcelas, Block 21 & 101, Alentejo, Portugal 2019 | 128 
Alvarelhão/Tinta Pinheira/Touriga Naçional/Jaen/Tinta Amarela, Quinta da Pellada, DAC, Dão, Portugal 2019 | 48 
 

Blatina, Skegro, Krš Crni, Mostar 2020 | 56  
 

Cabernet Franc, The Instigator, Santa Ynez Valley, California 2019 | 56 
 

Cabernet Sauvignon, Aperture, Soil Specific, Sonoma County, California 2022 | 128 
Cabernet Sauvignon, Beaulieu Vineyard, Georges de Latour Private Rsv, Napa Valley, California 2007 |360 
Cabernet Sauvignon, Beaulieu Vineyard, Georges de Latour Private Rsv, Napa Valley, California 2008 |360 
Cabernet Sauvignon, Bond, Pluribus, Napa Valley, California 2018 | 1120 
Cabernet Sauvignon, Bond, Pluribus, Napa Valley, California 2019 | 1170 
Cabernet Sauvignon, Bond, Quella, Napa Valley, California 2019 | 1170 
Cabernet Sauvignon, Bond, Melbury, Napa Valley, California 2018 | 1120 
Cabernet Sauvignon, Bond, Melbury, Napa Valley, California 2019 | 1170 
Cabernet Sauvignon, Bond, St. Eden, Napa Valley, California 2018 | 1120 
Cabernet Sauvignon, Bond, St. Eden, Napa Valley, California 2019 | 1170 
Cabernet Sauvignon, Bond, Vecina, Napa Valley, California 2018 | 1120 
Cabernet Sauvignon, Bond, Vecina, Napa Valley, California 2019 | 1170 
Cabernet Sauvignon, Carmel, Black, Galilee, Israel 2021 | 80 
Cabernet Sauvignon, Col Solare, Red Mountain, Washington 2015 | 140 
Cabernet Sauvignon, Don Melchor, Puente Alto Vineyards, Puente Alto, Chile 2010 375ml | 188 
Cabernet Sauvignon, Don Melchor, Puente Alto Vineyards, Puente Alto, Chile 2007 magnum | 1700 
Cabernet Sauvignon, Don Melchor, Puente Alto Vineyards, Puente Alto, Chile 2021 | 320 
Cabernet Sauvignon, Four Dimes, Napa Valley, California 2022 | 72 
Cabernet Sauvignon, Heitz Cellars, Martha’s Vineyard, Napa Valley, California 1992 | 1155 
Cabernet Sauvignon, Hundred Acre, Ark Vineyard, Napa Valley, California 2018 | 904 
Cabernet Sauvignon, Hundred Acre, Wraith Vineyard, Napa Valley, California 2017 | 966 
Cabernet Sauvignon, Poço do Lobo, Bairrada, Portugal 1994 | 140 
Cabernet Sauvignon, Poço do Lobo, Reserva, Beiras, Portugal 1995 | 150 
Cabernet Sauvignon, Spottswoode, St. Helena, California 1991 | 770 
Cabernet Sauvignon, Spottswoode, St. Helena, California 1996 | 675 
Cabernet Sauvignon, The Mascot, Napa Valley, California 2020 | 306 
Cabernet Sauvignon, Turnbull, Napa Valley, California 2022 | 96 
 

Cabernet Sauvignon/Cabernet Franc, Dalla Valle, Maya, Napa Valley, California 2018 | 750 
Cabernet Sauvignon/Cabernet Franc, Dominus, Napa Valley, California 2020 | 810 
Cabernet Sauvignon/Cabernet Franc, Sassicaia, Bolgheri, Italy 2022 | 635 
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Cabernet Sauvignon/Cab Franc/Petit Verdot/Carménère, Quintessa, Rutherford, California 2020 | 540 
Cabernet Sauvignon/Carménère/Cabernet Franc, Almaviva, Puente Alto, Chile 2019 | 420 
Cabernet Sauvignon/Carménère/Cabernet Franc, Almaviva, Puente Alto, Chile 2021 | 420 
Cabernet/Carménère/Cabernet Franc, Epu by Almaviva, Puente Alto, Chile 2020 | 152 
Cabernet/Carménère/Cabernet Franc, Epu by Almaviva, Puente Alto, Chile 2021 | 136 
Cabernet Sauvignon/Cinsault/Carignan, Chatueau Musar, Bekka Valley, Lebanon 2013 | 218 
Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot, Cantenac Brown, Margaux, France 2000 | 408 
Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot, Ducru-Beaucaillou, Saint-Julien, France 1982 | 1455 
Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot, Ducru-Beaucaillou, Saint-Julien, France 2015 magnum | 1180 
Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot, Guidalberto, Tuscany, Italy 2022 | 164 
Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot, Haut-Bages Libéral, Pauillac, France 2003 | 180 
Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot, Haut-Bages Libéral, Pauillac, France 2012 | 120 
Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot, Joseph Phelps, Insignia, Napa Valley, Califoria 1998 | 780 
Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot, La Fleur de Haut-Bages Libéral, Pauillac, France 2016 | 105 
Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot, Lafite Rothschild, Pauillac, France 2000 | 4020 
Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot, Lafite Rothschild, Pauillac, France 2001 | 3300 
Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot, Lafite Rothschild, Pauillac, France 2003 | 3600 
Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot, Lafite Rothschild, Pauillac, France 2004 | 3340 
Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot, Latour, Pauillac, France 1945 | 8000 
Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot, Latour, Pauillac, France 1982 | 5000 
Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot, Margaux, Margaux, France 1995 | 2595 
Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot, Margaux, Margaux, France 2010 | 3360 
Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot, Mouton Rothschild, Pauillac, France 1982 | 5200 
Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot, Mouton Rothschild, Pauillac, France 1986 | 2500 
Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot, Mouton Rothschild, Pauillac, France 2000 | 6000 
Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot, Pichon Baron, Pauillac, France 2003 | 540 
Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot/Cabernet Franc, Brane-Cantenac,Margaux, France 1990 | 560 
Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot/Cabernet Franc, Léoville Las Cases, Saint-Julien, France 2009 | 1250 
Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot/Cabernet Franc, Sociando Mallet, Haut-Médoc, France 1996 | 310 
Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot/Cabernet Franc, Sociando Mallet, Haut-Médoc, France 2000 | 380 
Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot/Cabernet Franc/Petit Verdot, Beychevelle, Saint-Julien, France 2000 | 510 
Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot/Cabernet Franc/Petit Verdot, Beychevelle, Saint-Julien, France 2003 | 510 
Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot/Cabernet Franc/Petit Verdot, Cos d’Estournel, Saint-Estèphe, France 2016 | 750 
Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot/Cabernet Franc/Petit Verdot, Montrose, Saint-Estèphe, France 2005 | 660 
Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot/Cabernet Franc/Petit Verdot, Gloria, Saint-Julien, France 2000 | 345 
Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot/Cabernet Franc/Petit Verdot, Gloria, Saint-Julien, France 2019 | 150 
Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot/Cabernet Franc/Petit Verdot, Lynch-Bages, Pauillac, France 2000 | 1125 
Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot/Cabernet Franc/Petit Verdot, Lynch-Bages, Pauillac, France 2015 | 435 
Cabernet Sauvignon/Merlot/Cab Franc/Petit Verdot/Carménère, Quintessa, Rutherford, California 2016 | 540 
Cabernet/Merlot/Cabernet Franc/Petite Verdot, Peter Michael, Les Pavots, Knight’s Valley, Cali. 2019 | 512 
Cabernet/Merlot/Petite Verdot/Cab Franc, Ridge, Monte Bello, Santa Cruz Mtns., Cali. 1997 | 1198 
Cabernet/Merlot/Petite Verdot/Cab Franc, Ridge, Monte Bello, Santa Cruz Mtns., Cali. 1998 | 898 
Cabernet/Merlot/ Petit Verdot/Cab Franc/Malbec, Joseph Phelps, Insignia, Napa Valley, Cali. 1999 | 1020 
 

Cabernet Sauvignon/Shiraz, Penfolds, Bin 389, South Australia, Australia 1993 | 180 
 

Carignan, Longavi, Soberano, Maule Valley, Chile 2021 | 72 
Cariñena/Garnacha, Torres, Cos Perpetual, Priorat, Spain 2018 | 184 
 

Cinsault, Domaine des Tourelles, Bekka Valley, Lebanon 2020 | 56 
Cinsault, La Borie, Vin de France 2022 | 52 
Cinsault/Tempranillo/Cabernet, Levantine de Musar, Bekaa Valley, Lebanon 2022 | 84 
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Corvina/Veronese/Rondinella/Molinara, Allegrini, Amarone della Valpolicella Classico, Italy 1999 |360 
Corvina/Rondinella, Dal Forno Romano, Valpolicella Superiore , Italy 2009 | 280 
Corvina/Rondinella/Croatina, Dal Forno Romano, Amarone della Valpolicella Superiore, Italy 2006 | 1020  
Corvina/Rondinella/Croatina, Dal Forno Romano, Amarone della Valpolicella Superiore, Italy 2008 | 920 
Corvina/Rondinella/Croatina, Dal Forno Romano, Amarone della Valpolicella Superiore, Italy 2009 | 880 
Corvina/Rondinella/Croatina, Dal Forno Romano, Amarone della Valpolicella Superiore, Italy 2010 | 880 
Corvina/Rondinella/Croatina, Dal Forno Romano, Amarone della Valpolicella Superiore, Italy 2012 | 822 
 

Dunaj, Kasnyik, Južnoslovenská 2021 | 96 
 

Grenache/Syrah/Cinsault, D’Ourea, Gigondas, France 2020 | 92 
Grenache/Syrah/Mourvèdre, Beaurenard, Gran Partita, Châteauneuf-du-Pape, France 2015 3 Liter | 1320 
 

Jaen/Touriga Nacional/Alfrochiero, Textura de Estrela, Dão, Portugal 2018 | 72 
 

Liatiko/Mandilaria, Economou, Antigone, Crete, Greece 2004 | 290 
 

Malbec, Col Solare, Component Collection, Red Mountain, Yakima Valley, Washington 2015 | 160 
 

Malbec/Cabernet Sauvignon, Cheval des Andes, Mendoza, Argentina 2019 | 240 
 

Merlot, Petrus, Pomerol, France 2011 | 4080 
Merlot, Petrus, Pomerol, France 1985 magnum | 10500 
Merlot/Cabernet Franc, Nénin, Pomerol, France 2009 | 300 
Merlot/Cabernet Sauvignon, Biserno, Tuscany, Italy 2017 | 248 

 

Moschomavro, Magoutes, Siatista, Greece 2022 | 80 
 

Montepulciano, La Valentina, Spelt, Riserva, Montepulciano d’Abruzzo, Italy 2020 | 72 
 

Nebbiolo, Aldo Conterno, Granbussia, Riserva, Barolo, Italy 1990 magnum | 3350 
Nebbiolo, Bartolo Mascarello, Cannubi, Barolo, Italy 1961 grand magnum | 5500 
Nebbiolo, Bartolo Mascarello, Barolo, Italy 1964 | 2090 
Nebbiolo, Elivio Cogno, Cascina Nuova, Barolo, Italy 2020 | 162 
Nebbiolo, Gaja, Barbaresco, Italy 2021 | 720 
Nebbiolo, G.B. Burlotto, Monvigliero, Verduno, Barolo, Italy 2006 | 380 
Nebbiolo, Giacomo Conterno, Vini Pregiata, Riserva, Barolo, Italy 1927 | 2200 
Nebbiolo, Giacomo Conterno, Monfortino, Riserva, Barolo, Italy 1928 | 4500 
Nebbiolo, Giacomo Conterno, Monfortino Riserva, Barolo, Italy 1945 | 3300 
Nebbiolo, Giuseppe Mascarello, Monprivato, Barolo, Italy 2006 |380 
Nebbiolo, Pier Paolo Grasso, Piccola Emma, Riserva, Barbaresco, Italy 2017 | 120 
Nebbiolo/Vespolina, Sella, Lessona, Italy 2016 | 104 
 

Petit Verdot, Garzón, Maldonado, Uruguay 2020 | 80 
Piedirosso, I Pentri, Kerres, Beneventano, Italy 2016 | 88 
 

Pinot Noir, Adelsheim, Ribbon Springs Vineyard, Willamette Valley, Oregon 2021 | 150 
Pinot Noir, Anne Gros, Grand Cru, Richebourg, France 1997 | 2590 
Pinot Noir, Anne Gros, Grand Cru, Richebourg, France 2002 | 2420 
Pinot Noir, Anne Gros, Le Grand Maupertui, Grand Cru, Clos-Vougeot, France 2020 | 675 
Pinot Noir, Anne Gros, Les Barreaux, Vosne-Romanée, France 2020 | 366 
Pinot Noir, Anne Gros, Grand Cru, Les Loachausses, Échézeaux, France 2022 | 630 
Pinot Noir, Archery Summit, Dundee Hills, Oregon 2023 | 112 
Pinot Noir, Arlaud, Grand Cru, Charmes-Chambertin, France 2020 | 675 
Pinot Noir, Arlaud, Grand Cru, Clos de la Roche, Morey-Saint-Denis, France 2020 | 745 
Pinot Noir, Armand Rousseau, Grand Cru, Clos des Ruchottes, Ruchottes-Chambertin, France 1985 | 4470 
Pinot Noir, Balletto, BCD Vineyard, Russian River Valley, California 2021 | 120 
Pinot Noir, Bergstrom, La Spirale, Ribbon Ridge, Willamette Valley, Oregon 2021 | 248 
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Pinot Noir, BK Wines, Skin ‘n Bones, Adelaide Hills, Australia 2020 | 96 
Pinot Noir, Bruno Clair, Grand Cru, Bonnes-Mares, France 2017 | 1498 
Pinot Noir, Couvent, 1er Cru, La Romanée, Monopole, Gevrey-Chambertin, France 2022 | 302  
Pinot Noir, De Montille, 1er Cru, Les Mitans, Volnay, France 2005 | 738 
Pinot Noir, Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, Richebourg, France 2020 | 4325 
Pinot Noir, Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, Romanée-Saint-Vivant, France 2014 | 4300 
Pinot Noir, Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, Romanée-Saint-Vivant, France 2020 | 4325 
Pinot Noir, Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, Échézeaux, France 2018 | 1800 
Pinot Noir, Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, Grands Échézeaux, France 2009 | 3734 
Pinot Noir, Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, Grands Échézeaux, France 2019 | 2650 
Pinot Noir, Domaine de la Romanée-Conti, Grand Cru, Grands Échézeaux, France 2020 | 2650 
Pinot Noir, Domaine de la Romanée-Conti Grand Cru, La-Tâche, France 2020 | 5230 
Pinot Noir, Drouhin-Laroze, Grand Cru, Bonnes-Mares, France 1971 | 1300 
Pinot Noir, Ernest Vineyards, Sonoma Coast, California 2023 | 76 
Pinot Noir, Hospices de Beaune by Coche-Dury, Cuvée Suzanne Chaudron, Pommard, France 2019 | 1875 
Pinot Noir, Hospices de Beaune by Coche-Dury, Cuvée Dom Goblet, 1er Cru, Pommard-Épenots, 2018 | 3450 
Pinot Noir, Hyde de Villain, Ygnacia, Carneros, California 2022 | 280 
Pinot Noir, Joseph Drouhin, Grand Cru, Chambertin-Clos de Bèze, France 2014 | 1064 
Pinot Noir, La Pousse d’Or, Grand Cru, Clos de la Roche, France 2020 | 940 
Pinot Noir, La Pousse d’Or, Grand Cru, Bonnes-Mares, France 2020 | 940 
Pinot Noir, Occidental, Freestone-Occidental, California 2023 | 160 
Pinot Noir, Olivier Bernstein, Grand Cru, Chambertin, France 2018 | 2042 
Pinot Noir, Olivier Bernstein, Grand Cru, Charmes-Chambertin, France 2018 | 1298 
Pinot Noir, Olivier Bernstein, Grand Cru, Clos de la Roche, France 2018 | 1646 
Pinot Noir, Olivier Bernstein, Grand Cru, Mazi-Chambertin, France 2018 | 2042 
Pinot Noir, Olivier Leflaive, Santenay, France 2020 | 128 
Pinot Noir, Remoissenet, Les Remparts, Bourgogne Côte d’Or, France 2022 | 90 
Pinot Noir, Vincent Girardin, Volnay, France 2022 | 174 
Pinot Noir, Williams Selyem, Estate Vineyard, Russian River Valley, California 2020 | 345 
Pinot Noir, Williams Selyem, Lewis MacGregor Estate Vineyard, Russian River Valley 2020, California | 300 
Pinot Noir, Williams Selyem, Rocholi Riverblock Vineyard, Russian River Valley, California 2022 | 330 
Pinot Noir, Williams Selyem, Vista Verde Vineyard, San Benito, California 2020 | 210 
 

Plavac Mali, Zlatan Otok, Bilo Idro, Dalmatia, Croatia 2021 | 44  
 

Red Blend, Vale d. Maria, Douro, Portugal 2009 |160  
 

Sangiovese, Bibi Graetz, Testamatta, Tuscany, Italy 2020 | 136 
Sangiovese, Canalicchio di Sopra, Rosso di Montalcino, Italy 2022 | 94 
Sangiovese, Fontodi, Flaccianello della Pieve, Colle della Toscana Centrale, Italy 2008 | 660 
Sangiovese, Fontodi, Flaccianello della Pieve, Colle della Toscana Centrale, Italy 2009 | 660 
Sangiovese, Fontodi, Flaccianello della Pieve, Colle della Toscana Centrale, Italy 2019 | 720 
Sangiovese, Fontodi, Flaccianello della Pieve, Colle della Toscana Centrale, Italy 2020 | 720 
Sangiovese, Villa Papiano, Probi, Modigliana, Romagna, Italy 2019 | 70 
Sangiovese Grosso, Biondi-Santi, Riserva, Brunello di Montalcino, Italy 1971 | 2000 
Sangiovese Grosso, Biondi-Santi, Riserva, Brunello di Montalcino, Italy 1983 | 2350 
Sangiovese Grosso, Biondi-Santi, Riserva, Brunello di Montalcino, Italy 1995 | 2586 
Sangiovese Grosso, Biondi-Santi, Riserva, Brunello di Montalcino, Italy 2004 | 2586 
Sangiovese Grosso, Biondi-Santi, Riserva, Brunello di Montalcino, Italy 2015 | 1270 
Sangiovese Grosso, Biondi-Santi, Rosso di Montalcino, Italy 2021 | 280 
 

Saperavi, Chateau Mukhrani, Kartli, Georgia 2018 | 72 
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Shiraz, Jim Barry, Lodge Hill, Clare Valley, Australia 2017 | 52 
Shiraz, Molly Dooker, Carnival of Love, McLaren Vale, Australia 2006 | 220 
Shiraz, Molly Dooker, Carnival of Love, McLaren Vale, Australia 2007 | 220 
Shiraz, Molly Dooker, Carnival of Love, McLaren Vale, Australia 2009 | 220 
Shiraz, Molly Dooker, Carnival of Love, McLaren Vale, Australia 2012 | 200 
Shiraz, Molly Dooker, Carnival of Love, McLaren Vale, Australia 2013 | 200 
Shiraz, Molly Dooker, Velvet Glove, McLaren Vale, Australia 2012 | 350 
Shiraz, Molly Dooker, Velvet Glove, McLaren Vale, Australia 2013 | 350 
Shiraz, Molly Dooker, Velvet Glove, McLaren Vale, Australia 2016 | 350 
Shiraz, Mount Langi Ghiran, Cliff Edge, Grampians, Australia 2021 | 76 
Shiraz, Tokara, Stellenbosch, south Africa 2022 | 68 
Shiraz, Yalumba, The Octavius, Barossa Valley, Australia 2002 | 150 
Shiraz/Cabernet Sauvignon, Molly Dooker, Enchanted Path, McLaren Vale, Australia 2005 |240 
Shiraz/Cabernet Sauvignon, Molly Dooker, Enchanted Path, McLaren Vale, Australia 2012 |220 
Shiraz/Cabernet Sauvignon, Molly Dooker, Enchanted Path, McLaren Vale, Australia 2014 |220 
 

Syrah, Alain Graillot, Syrocco, Zenata, Morocco 2022 | 60 
Syrah, Clape, Cornas, France 2021 | 450 
Syrah, Domaine Jean-Louis Chave, Hermitage, France 1995 | 1400 
Syrah, Domaine Jean-Louis Chave, Hermitage, France 2020 | 750 
Syrah, Melville, Estate, Sta. Rita Hills, California 2022 | 112 
 

Syrah/Viognier, Saint-Cosme, Côte-Rôtie, France 2022 | 160 
Syrah/Viognier, R. Rostaing, La Landonne, Côte-Rôtie, France 1990 | 1920 

 

Tintilla, Alberto Orte, Atlándita, Cádiz, Spain 2020 | 96 
 

Tannat, Viña Progreso, Elisa’s Dream, Progreso, Uruguay 2015 | 108 
Tannat/Cabernet Franc/Petite Verdot/Merlot/ Marselan, Garzón, Balasto, Maldonado, Uruguay 2018 | 272 
 

Tempranillo, C.V.N.E Viña Real, Imperial, Gran Reserva, Rioja, Spain 1970 | 1200  
Tempranillo, C.V.N.E Viña Real, Imperial, Gran Reserva, Rioja, Spain 1986 | 798 
Tempranillo, Emilio Moro, Malleolus de Sanchomartin, Ribera del Duero, Spain 2016 | 504 
Tempranillo, Faustino V, Reserva, Rioja, Spain 1994 | 210 
Tempranillo, Remelluri, Gran Reserva, Rioja, Spain 2014 | 260 
Tempranillo/Grenache/Mazuelo/Graciano, Muga, Prado Enea, Gran Reserva, Rioja 2015 | 225 
Tempranillo/Mazuelo, Marqués de Murrieta, Castillo Ygay, Gran Reserva Especial, Rioja, Spain 2011 | 450 
 

Tinto de Toro, San Román, Toro, Spain 2009 | 180 
 

Touriga Nacional/Tinta Cão/Tinta Amarela/Touriga Franca, Maria Izabel, Douro, Portugal 2016 | 90 
Touriga Nacional/Touriga Franca/Tinta Roriz, Prats & Symington, Post Scriptum, Douro, Portugal 2021 | 72 
 

Trousseau, Paul Benoit, Arbois, France 2020 | 80 
 

Zinfandel, Limerick Lane, 1910 Block, Russian River Valley, California 2021 | 136 
Zinfandel, Mauritson, Rockpile Ridge, Rockpile, California 2021 | 100 
Zinfandel, Seghesio, Old Vine, Sonoma County, California 2023 | 65 

 


